applicable instruments in the appropriate place. 

B. A mortgage broker-dealer who maintains possession or control of investor funds 
or securities must meet at least one of the following requirements: 

1. Maintain minimum net liquid assets of at least twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) calculated by totaling all liquid assets then subtracting from that 
all current liabilities; 

2. Maintain minimum net worth of at least one million dollars ($1,000,000) as 
determined by generally accepted accounting principles; or 

3. File a surety bond in the face amount of at least fifty thousand dollars